
P. O. Box 4962. Telegrams: “ C A L C H IE F " Telephone 33-7739 
and 384 Yeoviile

34/35, PERM ANENT BUILDINGS, HARRISON STREE T,

,, .  . J O H A N N E S B U R G ,
9th November, 19 32.
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M Dr. A.B.Xuma.
B T H O M P S O N

Principal Representative 
for the T r»  nsvaal

104 End Street, Doom fontein.

Dr. to . • .

CALEDONIAN INSURANCE <30.
Founded 1805 The Oldest Scottish Insurance Office

ACCIDENT MARINEFIRE
E. ©  O.E.

To Renewal Premium and Stamps due 01 i

Motor Gar Policy No. j/50550 . £13 5 6d.

It V



M a c a u l a y  C l u b  

1 9 2 8 - 1 9 2 9

A R T H U R  W A L K E R .

Dr. A .5. Xuma, 
104 End Street, 
DOORNRONTEIN

S u n  L i f e  a s s u r a n c e  C o m p a n y  

o f  C a n a d a .

( H e a d  O f f i c e  M o n t r e a l . )

Box 6593,

JOHANNESBURG.

15th September 1932.

r  U  • J W

Dear Dr. Xuma,
Re : Policy No 3Q75Q41 

I am reminding you that the 

renewal premium of £26.15 .3 . under the above 

policy fa ll8 due on the 17th prox and no doubt 

you will give the matter your usual kind 

attention.

With kind regards,

Yours faithfully,

ACCREDITED REPRESENTATI
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Receipt No. I --- - RENEWAL RECEIPT.

Caledonian Insurance Company.
(  F O  U N D E D  1 8 0 5 )

A c c i d e n t  d e p a r t m e n t .

^Renewal o/Motor Gar 'Policy O^o. J j 50550* 

TTord Sedan0

Insured Alfred B.Xuma.

Sit**, „  AM "*. 1 ° 4 Bnd Street,Doornfontein.

.  O ^ U L u t

3 5 ,  P E R M A N E N T  B U I L D I N G S .

H a r r i s o n  S t r e e t  ( b o x  4 9 6 2 ) .

JOHANNESBURG. //. (f<$ X . 19

Jlmount Insured, M  278 »

‘Premium

Personal Accident

Stamps

T o ta l

i 11:
Mi

18: 0 v.
1 : 5: 0 ^

£ 2 : 6

13: 5: 6d S

Renewal of the Policy, particulars of which are shewn hereon, 

for the period stated.

B. THOMPSON*
‘Principal 'ftepresentatii'e.

Tirnewal from SACoon on 1 5 /l l /3 2  to ftfron  on 15 /11 /19  33). ,

jjgtni Johannesburg Chief Agency,

Countersigned and 'Premium received
it.



WILLIAMS, HUNT & CO. (T’vl.) LTD.
CARS:

CHEVROLET
PONTIAC
BUICK
OPEL
L A SALLE
CADILLAC

TRUCKS
CHEVROLET

4 5 ,  E L O F F  S T R E E T ,  
J O H A N N E S B U R G .

Service Station: Corner Kruis and Anderson Streets.

In your reply, please quote R eference:
f  Jill/ 92905.

Telegraphic Address: 
“  PO W ER PLU S.” 

(All Branches)

P.O. Box 2437

Automatic Phone No. 
33-1243.

29th . ay, 1932.

Jr. a .B. Auma,
lu4, 3nd Street,

DuOiti<j«‘UbiT.i£L\»

iJear oir,

i f  you will bring your car in to us, 
we will be able to fix your doors now. le have at last 
found a cure for this trouble, oee the writer when you come 
in.

assuring you of our best services

and workmanship.

Yours truly,
,ii L..i aLuO , nUN'i & UO. O "  Vh) L’i'D.

• iii • m nt.
-.i1h .,l!'i'0x1.



WILLIAMS, HUNT & CO. (T’vl.) LTD.
CARS:

CH EVROLET
PONTIAC
BUICK
OPEL
LA  SALLE
CADILLAC

TRUCKS
CH EVROLET

4 5 ,  E L O F F  S T R E E T ,  
J O H A N N E S B U R G .

Service Station: Corner Kruis and Anderson Streets.

In your reply, please quote Reference:
riiii/90606.

Telegraphic Address: 
“ PO W ERPLU S.” 

(All Branches)

P.O. Box 2437

Automatic Phone No. 
33-1243.

6th June, 1935.

Dr. a . B .  luma,
104, End otreet,

DGU HN '1‘iii IIM.

Dear Sir,

Messrs. u-eneral Motors have agreed to 
us putting leather sides to the front seat, of your oedan car.

it w ill, of course, be necessary to 
get the correct shade, so whenever convenient to you, let us 
have your car for a few minutes so that we can check this up 
before ordering the material.

aee ;ir. Driver when you come in .

Yours truly,
<i/1LUaM 3, nUiMT a U0 . IT't/L) LTD.



WILLIAMS, HUNT &  CO., LTD.
S E R V IC E  IN

C A R S :

CADILLAC 
CH E VRO LE T 
LA  SALLE 
OLDSMOBILE

M O T O R  C Y C L E S  :

INDIAN
and

AR IEL

T R U C K S :

C H E V R O LE T
and

G. M. C.

B O A T I N G :

JOHNSON O U TBO ARD  
M OTORS 

RACING and CRUISING 
H ULLS

S P E C I A L

D E P A R T M E N T S

R E F I N I S H I N G :

BUSSES. CARS, 
M OTOR CYCLES. Sc- 

refinished by the Modern 
Lacquer Process

P R O X L I N

U P H O L S T E R Y ;

HOODS,
SIDE CURTAINS, 
LOOSE CO VERS 

and
U PH O LSTE RY W ORK  

ol every description

E N G I N E E R I N G  D E P T .

RE-BORING 
PISTON CASTING 
G EAR CUTTING 

and
G EN ER AL M OTOR 
ENGINEERING

108, A N D E R S O N  ST R E E T , 

J O H A N N E S B U R G .

T e l e g r a p h i c  A d d r e s s

•p o w e r p l u s ;
A L L BRANCHES.

SERVICE STATION.
In your ^ ep ly  please quote reference

J,viy61907.

P.O. BOX 2 4 3 7 .

T e l e p h o n e  7 3 0 1  
( 6  l i n e s )

D ir e c t  

S e r v i c e  s t a t i o n  L i n e . 

C e n t r a l  2 5 1 6 .

19th July»

Dr. luma,
104, Mid Street, 

li.JL-i' JU f-B-t

Dear dir,

reference your front seals.

*ve anticipate that the upholstery 
material lor your Chevrolet will reach us by Wednesday 
next the 26th instant, when we will take great pleasure 
in effecting a correction of the fault complained of oy 
you.

lours truly, 
f l lL i i l  HUNT a  U0 . (T* VL) L’i'D.



R e c e i v e d  from

the sum of..

/ ¥ „ : .....

J4 w  -

................. .pounds.............. . f e f i l . . . ....................shillings and

.pence, for.

...........................

A m a n z i m t o t i  In s t i t u t e .



WILLIAMS, HUNT & CO. (T’vl.) LTD.
C A R S: 4 5 ,  E L O F F  S T R E E T ,  Telegraphic Address:

PRKVROT FT 14 PO\AfERPI*US.
PONTIAC* J O H A N N E S B U R G .  (A1, Br„ chel)

P.O. Box 2437BUICK
OPEL Service Station: Corner Kruis and Anderson Streets.
LA SALLE  ̂ Automatic Phone No.
CADILLAC In your reply, please quote Reference: S  ~ Q ~ '$  3  33-1243.

TRUCKS
CH EVROLET

c /ie a s  o ^ r  / /  • *

4s tiL ^
4 1 .  ^  Cm U .

&  tvrvte-

e ^ n o u iL  f a  <fu^-  /  a  , ,  ,  , s

& ,  y v u , /U * u r « *  &*■**■ *-

t n j l  o U y  ■ n ^ > , ^

A trtrn +  k  Uy0 v  C u U c



WILLIAMS, HUNT & CO. (T’vl.) LTD.
CARS:

CH EVROLET
PONTIAC
BUICK
OPEL
LA SALLE
CADILLAC

TRUCKS
CH EVROLET

4 5 ,  E L O F F  S T R E E T ,  
J O H A N N E S B U R G .

Service Station: Corner Kruis and Anderson Streets.

In your reply, please quote Reference:

Telegraphic Address: 
“ PO W ER PLU S." 

(All Branches)

P.O. Box 2437

Automatic Phone No. 
33-1243.

104 f a  f t '

Q t v & ^ y J r e /t r r -  • \ t i  ^  .

d o  6  &  O * '

A fr c u o  J L * .  p r  e y .

Ur Arf u«/S
r u U c * ' ^ C c A x >  c /a ^ y t /Z  7  0 7 ^ 7

l U u J L
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May 19th. 1933*

Peroy Htint Esq*
Director,
Messrs Williams#Hunt &  Company (TVL) Limited* 
Anderson Street,

Johannesburg*

Dear Mr* Htnt,

I thank you for the personal interest you have taken in

the adjustments of my Chevrolet oar, and although the rattles are 

not ..;8 had as they were , atill they have not been eliminated from 

the doors, which was my ohief cause of complaint*

I regret that I have the neoesaity to complain regarding

the condition of the upolstery as I have only had the car for two 

months, yet the covering in both of the two front seats has worn 

through, having been cut by the springe; this I consider is a 

technical fault due either to faulty material, or faulty construction.

or both, as signs of wear should not be apparent at this early date*

I am informed that patches could be made, but ss this is 

a new oar, I regret patohee would not appeal; to me*

I should therefore appreciate your efforts, i f  yon would 

kindly get into touch with the manufacturers, and obtain their sanction 

to recover, and make any modification in the oonstruotion necessary 

to obviate a eapaaxtfrrenoe of the trouble*

Again thanking you for the interest you have taken, which 

will reflect to oar mutual

I am, dear Sir
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A i
May 5th* 1933.

Otto B* Gitthena Esq. M. A* --------- --

Aoanzimtoti Institute*

P* 0* Adams Mission Station.

Katal.

Dear 3ir,

I bog to acknowledge with thanks the reoeipt of your letter

of the 3rd. inst. enclosing statement dated the 28th. ulto,
- i

amounting to (6s* 5d.) six shillings and five pence for supplies 

to Millicent, I am enclosing herewith postal order for six 

shillings and five pence in settlement.

I shall put off writing Mr. Wellington re, the alleged 

outstanding account of £3 or £« against me for Millicent until 

he has had ample time to reoeive and reply to your letter*

I am,

Yours very sincerely.



C O N S U L T I N G  R O O M  i

D r . A •  B- X U M A - 104 E nd Street»
D oornfontein,

'Tnf-r a atkt E S B U R G .

R E S I D E N C E  :

4 9  T O B Y  S T R E E T .

J O H A N N E S B U R G

April ?lat* 1933*

D* Do 3aridny Ja.q*
Lieaara Williams* Hunt <5. Go* ltd.
45, Ioff Street,
J ohanneaburg*

De.vr sir,

With further rofur-.nco to my telephone conversation this

©orBing, with your ::.c , yp  o l i f t o ;  I herewith append a list of

what I oonaider faults in m y Qv.it:-

( 1 )  •  iingine has a distinct, and to mo unpleasant sound
vhich may portan ' trouble •
Consumption of petrol , oomparabla to mileage 
covered is excessive.

(3)* 3ody squeaks, and rumbles*
( 1)* u-enerally I contend thut the noise of the engine is 

greater than one should expoet in a carefully 
handled ne.v oar*

As I contend the time to point out anything unsatisfactory in

the behavour of a new oar is whilst it is now, I have sent

my oar to your workshops on four occasions, and have been

assure^ that the necessary work to remedy the faults hawa.

been carried out; but I regret to say th t they still remain

to annoy me.

I should therefore appreciate your personal attention to insure 

a satisfactory adjustment id made to our mutual benefit*

Thanking you in advance, and awaiting your favour*

Yours faithfully



March 31st* 1933

The Merchants Truat Limited*

154/158, Progress Buildings,

Commissioner Street*

Johannesburg

Dear Sirs,

Further to our conversation re A^o. 0* M. Mockaria*

I herewith attatch receipted account to close the matter as

-■^rrange^ •

Eindly acknov.ledge receipt*

Thanking you in advance.

Yours faithfully.



32.
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November 6th. 193$.

The Principal.
Amanziratoti Institute.
A darns Mission Station,
Eatal.

Bear 3tr,

Please find enolosed Postal Order value 12/10* (twelve 

skillings and ten pence) in discharge of your account SIo. 1436 

October 30th. 1933. for godd3 supplied to Hiss Milioen$ Xuraa. 

Receipt for which in duo cour3e will greatly oblige.

Yours faithfully.



September 19th* 1933,

The Parent»e Magazine.
114, iCast 32nd, Street,
Eew York, JT.Y*

Bear Sirs,

I am in receipt of your statement for 1*50 ana regrot the 

oversight of not including overseas postage in my original draft*

I enclose herewith draft to cover the amount, an acknowledge­

ment in due oourse will oblige.

Yours feithfolly.

For Mrs* Alfred E . luma.



j > u
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DEPARTMENT OP POSTS AND TELEGRAPHS,
POS EM TEL33RAAFvrESE,

TELEPHONE DEPARTMENT, 
TELEFOON DEPARTEMENT,

P ,0 , BOX 1077,
POSJUS 1077,

JOHANNESBURG.

- 1  NOV 1932

In reply to your enquiry 
I 'o eg leave to inform you that 
if  you will complete the enclosed 
documents, with your personal 
signature, and return same 
^ ^ t h e r w ^ t h  your cheque for

Payraent of the first 
rental, the work will 

^  arrangedfl

The minimum period of contract 
is one year? and you will be 
required to retain the service, 
or pay rental for that period.

The service will be charged for 
from the date upon which it  is 
made available for your use.

The annual rental for an ./>  

Exchange kine with a 
set 13 £s2.‘ .£ V .; / ? .  All local 
ca] Is will be charged <*5> l M .  each.
An account will be rendered at 
the end of each month in respect 
of local calls. 7one calls (to 
Reef Exchanges), trunk calls and 
telephoned telegrams: this 
account should be paid within 
seven (7) days of receipt.

For any further information 
required, please- tjaJJL-central

• • • + 5̂ * v • • #

In antwoord op u navraag moet cJc- 
u meedeel dat, as u die ingeslote 
dokumonte persoonlik teken, en dit 
terug stuur verges el van u tjek vir
............ -..........ter betaling van die
eers te Ssrertaal se intekengeld, sal 
di*3 work gedcen word.

Die inieniraura ooreenkomsperiode
is een jaar on dit sal vir u nodig 
wees ora die die .as te behou, of 
huu rgcld te b e taal , vir daardie 
tydperk.

Die koste van d: -! cliG-ns sal in 
rekening gebrv-g vr- -i vam f die 
datum v.aarop die vir u
gebruik beskikbaar gestel word.

Die jaarlikse huurprys vir ’n 
aansluitlyn met *n . . . . . . . . . . . . .
toes tel is £................  Alle
plaaslike oproepe sal teen l^d. 
elk vcor meet befia&l word. «n 
Rekening ten aansien van plaaslike 
oprcepe, kring oproepe (aan Rand- 
Sentraies), hooflynoproepe en 
fonogramme, sal aan die einde van 
elke maand gestuur word. Hierdie 
rekening moet binne sewe (7) dae 
na ontvangs betaal word#

Vir enige verdere inligting lui 
yasseblief Sentraal

f t r

I am,
Ek het die eer te wees,

Your obedient Servant, 
U dienswillige Dienaar,

R.H. DARBYS HI REf

TELEPHONE MANAGER, 
TELEKX)Nb E^JJRDER.
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